Gross Scheduled Monthly Rental Income $20,562 $27,930
Gross Scheduled Annual Rental $246,744 $335,160
Monthly Laundry Income $295 $295
Annual Laundry Income $3,540 $3,540

Unit Mix Summary

Unit Type # of Units BSF Total
RSF

Current
Rent/Unit

Current
Rent/SF

Total
Rent

Market
Rent/Unit

Market
Rent/SF

Total Market
Rent

1 Bedroom 1 Bath 8 $1,350 $10,801 $1,795 $14,360

2 Bedroom 1 Bath 1 $1,051 $1,051 $2,095 $2,095

2 Bedroom 2 Bath 5 $1,742 $8,710 $2,295 $11,475

Totals / Wtd.
Averages 14 838  11,738 $1,468.71 $1.75 $20,562 $1,965.00 $2.38 $27,930

Marketing & Valuation Proposal  |   10

Current % Current Pro Forma % Pro Forma

Gross Potential Rent $246,744 $335,160

Laundry Income $3,540 $3,540

RUBS  Water & Sewer $3,856 $3,856

RUBS Trash $4,364 $4,364

Gross Potential Income $258,504 $346,920

Less Economic Vacancy -3.00% -$7,402 -3.00% -$10,055

Effective Gross Income $251,102 $336,865

Less Expenses 40.08% $100,652 29.15% $98,203

Net Operating Income: $150,450 $238,662

Less Debt Service $82,657 $82,657

Net Cash Flow After Debt Service 3.35% $67,793 7.70% $156,005

Calculating
Annualized
Income

Expenses
Unit Type Current PSF Per Unit Pro Forma PSF Per Unit Notes

Real Estate Taxes  $52,500 $4.47 $3,750 $52,500 $4.47 $3,750 Tax Rate based on new value/price

Insurance $6,483 $0.55 $463 $6,483 $0.55 $463 Actual 2022 P&L

Gas $3,992 $0.34 $285 $3,992 $0.34 $285 Actual 2022 P&L

Electric & Water (DWP) $12,081 $1.03 $863 $12,081 $1.03 $863 Actual 2022 P&L

Trash $3,500 $0.30 $250 $3,500 $0.30 $250 Actual 2022 P&L

Professional Management $12,555 $1.07 $897 $10,106 $0.86 $722 Estimated at 5% of EGI

Repairs & Maintenance $7,000 $0.60 $500 $7,000 $0.60 $500 Estimated at $500/Unit

Pest Control $516 $0.04 $37 $516 $0.04 $37 Actual 2022 P&L

Landscaping $1,710 $0.15 $122 $1,710 $0.15 $122 Actual 2022 P&L

License & Permit $315 $0.03 $23 $315 $0.03 $23 Actual 2022 P&L

Total Expenses $100,652 $8.57 $7,189 $98,203 $8.37 $7,014

Marketing & Valuation Proposal  |   11

Area
Overview

A large sector of the city, Northeast Los Angeles encompasses neighborhoods like Echo
Park and Highland Park. This expansive LA area offers rentals for every type of renter
and every budget. Abundant apartments, houses, condos, and townhomes can be found
in Northeast Los Angeles, ranging from affordable to upscale. Residents of this area can
enjoy the great outdoors at locales like Ernest E. Debs Regional Park, Hermon Park, Rio